
2024-2025 John Carroll University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-7   Conf: 13-5   Home: 9-3   Away: 9-3   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Ryncarz, Ava 26-26 754 29.0 139-361 .385 70-174 .402 87-98 .888 26 165 191 7.3 34 0 28 66 2 27 435 16.7
14 Semptimphelter, Graci 26-25 650 25.0 86-217 .396 41-117 .350 43-56 .768 14 46 60 2.3 61 1 55 47 8 48 256 9.8
24 Perusek, Carly 26-19 617 23.7 78-140 .557 0-1 .000 47-72 .653 95 105 200 7.7 40 0 61 30 9 39 203 7.8
00 Heuker, Carmen 26-25 691 26.6 67-176 .381 19-68 .279 27-36 .750 28 39 67 2.6 30 0 59 51 3 23 180 6.9
22 McKenney, Kaylie 26-1 453 17.4 66-127 .520 0-0 .000 25-52 .481 55 91 146 5.6 29 0 41 32 8 16 157 6.0
25 Neitzel, Ella 26-1 387 14.9 54-153 .353 28-91 .308 18-23 .783 19 43 62 2.4 29 0 15 15 11 16 154 5.9
04 Rosol, Abigail 26-8 312 12.0 37-99 .374 7-20 .350 35-50 .700 20 35 55 2.1 36 0 20 25 6 22 116 4.5
30 Laub, Brooke 25-5 516 20.6 30-101 .297 17-58 .293 27-41 .659 5 24 29 1.2 47 0 45 35 6 17 104 4.2
13 Pietrowski, Maddie 22-20 422 19.2 37-127 .291 0-4 .000 17-38 .447 23 26 49 2.2 15 0 27 24 2 33 91 4.1
01 Puletti, Katie 14-0 66 4.7 13-25 .520 8-20 .400 5-7 .714 1 5 6 0.4 3 0 4 11 0 0 39 2.8
11 Baker, Daylan 24-0 185 7.7 13-45 .289 1-10 .100 10-17 .588 6 18 24 1.0 15 0 12 18 0 6 37 1.5
10 Drenik, Molly 9-0 49 5.4 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 8 8 16 1.8 1 0 3 2 0 3 11 1.2
40 Brinker, Anna 7-0 20 2.9 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 2 1 3 0.4 0 0 1 2 0 0 8 1.1
05 Finazzo, Nicci 8-0 41 5.1 3-11 .273 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 3 2 5 0.6 5 0 3 4 0 6 8 1.0
32 Donnelly, Olivia 4-0 22 5.5 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 6 8 2.0 6 0 0 4 0 1 2 0.5
15 Vitantonio, Angela 4-0 25 6.3 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 2 0 1 1 2 0.5
20 Forthofer, Jessica 6-0 15 2.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 3 4 0.7 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 0.2
Total 26 5225 201.0 633-1607 .394 193-572 .337 345-499 .691 330 640 970 37.3 354 1 376 388 56 260 1804 69.38
Opponents 26 5225 201.0 581-1520 .382 151-547 .276 238-354 .672 261 621 882 33.9 481 10 303 461 99 207 1551 59.65

Team Statistics JCU OPP
SCORING 1804 1551
    Points Per Game 69.4 59.7
    Scoring Margin 9.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 633-1607 581-1520
    Field Goal Pct .394 .382
3 POINT FG-ATT 193-572 151-547
    3PT FG Pct .337 .276
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 345-499 238-354
    FT Pct .691 .672
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 9.2
REBOUNDS 970 882
    Rebounds Per Game 37.3 33.9
    Rebounds Margin 3.4 –
ASSISTS 376 303
    Assists Per Game 14.5 11.7
TURNOVERS 388 461
    Turnovers Per Game 14.9 17.7
    Turnovers Margin 2.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 260 207
    Steals Per Game 10.0 8.0
BLOCKS 56 99
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 3.8
ATTENDANCE 4,313 3,213
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-359 12-268
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-100

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
John Carroll 412 452 432 496 12 1804
Opponents 321 347 437 438 8 1551

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 GROVE CITY W 89-55 512
11/09/24 SUNY BROCKPORT W 92-65 189
11/13/24 at Westminster (PA) W 94-53 79
11/15/24 at CWRU W 66-50 156
11/23/24 at Fredonia W 78-57 150

* 12/04/24 at Mount Union W 71-58 178
* 12/07/24 OHIO NORTHERN L 41-58 351
* 12/14/24 MARIETTA W 70-61 357

12/17/24 vs Saint Benedict W 63-59 100
12/18/24 vs Carthage L 54-69 100

* 01/04/25 WILMINGTON (OH) W 77-44 365
* 01/08/25 OTTERBEIN W 48-31 439
* 01/11/25 at Capital W 71-64 421
* 01/15/25 at Heidelberg W 67-55 234
* 01/18/25 MUSKINGUM W 74-48 287
* 01/22/25 BALDWIN WALLACE L 60-68 350
* 01/25/25 at Ohio Northern L 54-71 391
* 01/29/25 at Otterbein L 67-69 131
* 02/01/25 at Marietta W 76-70 1,013
* 02/05/25 MOUNT UNION W 66-60 375
* 02/08/25 at Wilmington (OH) W 72-70 114
* 02/12/25 at Baldwin Wallace L 61-66 168
* 02/15/25 CAPITAL W 73-65 389
* 02/19/25 HEIDELBERG W 78-69 224
* 02/22/25 at Muskingum W 88-45 178

02/25/25 OTTERBEIN L 54-71 475

* = Conference game



2024-2025 John Carroll University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-5   Home: 7-2   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Ryncarz, Ava 18-18 527 29.3 95-247 .385 46-117 .393 63-72 .875 15 116 131 7.3 23 0 22 42 1 17 299 16.6
14 Semptimphelter, Graci 18-18 461 25.6 56-148 .378 28-77 .364 31-40 .775 12 31 43 2.4 43 1 37 34 7 34 171 9.5
24 Perusek, Carly 18-16 437 24.3 61-106 .575 0-0 .000 35-50 .700 69 74 143 7.9 30 0 37 24 6 25 157 8.7
00 Heuker, Carmen 18-17 488 27.1 47-126 .373 10-46 .217 24-32 .750 14 28 42 2.3 19 0 41 32 3 20 128 7.1
22 McKenney, Kaylie 18-1 323 17.9 41-83 .494 0-0 .000 21-43 .488 39 68 107 5.9 22 0 31 28 6 13 103 5.7
25 Neitzel, Ella 18-0 262 14.6 36-95 .379 18-55 .327 8-9 .889 9 30 39 2.2 20 0 10 11 8 11 98 5.4
04 Rosol, Abigail 18-3 204 11.3 23-62 .371 5-11 .455 21-32 .656 12 21 33 1.8 20 0 12 15 5 14 72 4.0
30 Laub, Brooke 17-4 354 20.8 17-64 .266 12-36 .333 21-34 .618 2 19 21 1.2 36 0 31 22 4 12 67 3.9
13 Pietrowski, Maddie 15-13 284 18.9 23-86 .267 0-1 .000 11-23 .478 15 19 34 2.3 11 0 16 13 2 18 57 3.8
01 Puletti, Katie 9-0 45 5.0 9-18 .500 5-14 .357 4-5 .800 0 3 3 0.3 3 0 2 5 0 0 27 3.0
11 Baker, Daylan 16-0 139 8.7 10-29 .345 0-6 .000 5-7 .714 5 15 20 1.3 11 0 6 15 0 4 25 1.6
40 Brinker, Anna 3-0 9 3.0 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 1.3
10 Drenik, Molly 6-0 40 6.7 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 5 7 12 2.0 1 0 3 1 0 2 6 1.0
05 Finazzo, Nicci 4-0 17 4.3 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3 1 4 1.0 2 0 1 3 0 1 0 0.0
20 Forthofer, Jessica 3-0 10 3.3 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 423-1076 .393 124-364 .341 244-349 .699 213 448 661 36.7 242 1 249 264 42 172 1214 67.44
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 401-1061 .378 112-396 .283 158-240 .658 187 422 609 33.8 338 9 220 300 66 140 1072 59.56

Team Statistics JCU OPP
SCORING 1214 1072
    Points Per Game 67.4 59.6
    Scoring Margin 7.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 423-1076 401-1061
    Field Goal Pct .393 .378
3 POINT FG-ATT 124-364 112-396
    3PT FG Pct .341 .283
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 244-349 158-240
    FT Pct .699 .658
    FT Made Per Game 13.6 8.8
REBOUNDS 661 609
    Rebounds Per Game 36.7 33.8
    Rebounds Margin 2.9 –
ASSISTS 249 220
    Assists Per Game 13.8 12.2
TURNOVERS 264 300
    Turnovers Per Game 14.7 16.7
    Turnovers Margin 2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 172 140
    Steals Per Game 9.6 7.8
BLOCKS 42 66
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.7
ATTENDANCE 3,137 2,828
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-349 9-314
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
John Carroll 286 299 309 320 1214
Opponents 236 255 288 293 1072

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/24 at  Mount Union W 71-58 178
12/07/24 OHIO NORTHERN L 41-58 351
12/14/24 MARIETTA W 70-61 357
01/04/25 WILMINGTON (OH) W 77-44 365
01/08/25 OTTERBEIN W 48-31 439
01/11/25 at  Capital W 71-64 421
01/15/25 at  Heidelberg W 67-55 234
01/18/25 MUSKINGUM W 74-48 287
01/22/25 BALDWIN WALLACE L 60-68 350
01/25/25 at  Ohio Northern L 54-71 391
01/29/25 at  Otterbein L 67-69 131
02/01/25 at  Marietta W 76-70 1013
02/05/25 MOUNT UNION W 66-60 375
02/08/25 at  Wilmington (OH) W 72-70 114
02/12/25 at  Baldwin Wallace L 61-66 168
02/15/25 CAPITAL W 73-65 389
02/19/25 HEIDELBERG W 78-69 224
02/22/25 at  Muskingum W 88-45 178


